ATTACHMENT B

Platinum Advisors, LLC,
Agreement No. C-4-1412 Fact Sheet

1. June 23, 2014, Agreement No. C-4-1412, $420,000, approved by the Board of
Directors (Board).

e To provide state legislative advocacy and consulting services

e Initial term of the agreement effective August 1, 2014 through
July 31, 2016, with two, two-year option terms

2. April 25,2016, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-4-1412, $507,500, approved
by the Board.

e Amendment to exercise the first option term effective August 1, 2016 and
extend the agreement through December 31, 2018

3. June 25, 2018, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-4-1412, $420,000, pending Board
approval.

e Amendment to exercise the second option, effective January 1, 2019
through December 31, 2020

Total committed to Platinum Advisors, LLC, Agreement No. C-4-1412, the amount of
$1,347,500.



